Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report

Please contact Danielle T. Rosete, Superior Court Clerk
of Court at drosete@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for

guestions about the report.

Judge

Presiding Judge Alberto C. Lamorena lll (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Judge Michael J. Bordallo (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Anita A Sukola (9)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

January 1, 2019

Case Number Type Under Advisement Date # of days
CF0272-16 Motion 11/9/2018 53

Motion for Acquittal; Motion for New Trial

DM0554-14 Motion 11/13/2018 49

Plaintiff's Second Motion for Order to Show Cause and Contempt and Memorandum of Points and Authorities

DMO0554-14 Motion 11/13/2018 49
Defendant's Motion for Order to Show Cause & Contempt ; Motion to Enforce Decrees;

CF0027-18 Motion 11/21/2018 41
Motion to Strike

CF0619-18 Motion 12/1/2018 31
Motion to Dismiss

DM0180-12 Motion 12/10/2018 21
Relief and Modification of Judgment
DM0505-17 Non Motion 10/26/2018 67

Order to Show Cause

DMO0385-18 Non Motion 12/4/2018 28
Default Hearing

CF0329-17 Motion 11/05/2018 56
Motion to Suppress

CF0693-16 Motion 11/09/2018 52
Motion to Suppress

DM0287-18 Motion 11/15/2018 46
Motion to Set Aside Entry of Default

CF0023-18 Motion 12/04/2018 27
Motion to Disqualify

CF0315-17 Motion 12/06/2018 25
Motion to Suppress

SP0132-18 Motion 12/13/2018 18
Motion to Dismiss

SP0119-18 Non Motion 10/4/2018 89

Petition for Expungment

SP0086-17 Non Motion 11/13/2018 48

Petition for Judicial Review

SP0058-18 Non Motion 12/27/2018 4

Re: Order to Show Cause

Page 1 of 3



Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (6)

Pending Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Judge Vernon P. Perez (7)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Judge Maria T Cenzon (3)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Judge Elyze M. Iriarte (8)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CF0133-18 Motion 11/21/2018
Motion to Sever

CF0297-14 Motion 12/13/2018
Motion for Sentence Reduction

CF0244-18 Motion 12/18/2018
Motion to Allow in Alleged Victim's Behavior

DMO0300-18 Motion 12/20/2018
Defendant's Motion to Set Aside Entry of Default

PR0095-14 Non Motion 10/4/2018
Final Distribution

DM0567-17 Non Motion 11/13/2018
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

CV0451-18 Motion 10/31/2018
Defendant's Motion to Dismiss Amended Complaint

CF0632-14 Motion 11/9/2018
Motion for Reduction of Sentence

SP0125-13 Motion 11/16/2018
Motion for Reconsideration

CF0241-16 Motion 11/28/2018
Defendant's Motion to Sever Counts

CV0748-18 Motion 12/14/2018
Motion to Dismiss

CV0748-18 Motion 12/14/2018
Motion to Dismiss

CF0655-17 Motion 12/20/2018
Motion for Acquittal

CV0883-17 Motion 10/22/2018
Motion to Dismiss Count One of the Complaint

DM0632-17 Motion 11/30/2018
Defendant's Motions to Compel Discovery

PR0063-76 Non Motion 11/5/2018
Objection to Distribution

DM0372-17 Motion 10/30/2018
Motion for Payment of Community Debt

CV0735-18 Motion 12/17/2018
Motion to Consolidate

CV0736-18 Motion 12/17/2018
Motion to Consolidate

CV0426-18 Motion 12/17/2018

Motion to Consolidate

Page 2 of 3

41

19

14

12

89

49

62

53

46

34

17

17

12

71

32

57

63

14

14

14



Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Magistrate Judge Benjamin C. Sison, Jr.

No Pending Motions and Non-Motions

Magistrate Judge Jonathan R. Quan (2)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Referee Linda L. Ingles (1)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Referee Bridget Ann Keith

No Pending Motions and Non-Motions

CV0425-18 Motion

Type: Motion to Consolidate

CV0478-18 Motion

Type: Motion for Judicial Notice and Summary Judgment

CV0419-15 Non Motion
Type: Bench Trial - Finding of Facts & Conclusions of Law

DMO0215-18 Non Motion
Type: Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

CVv0894-18 Non Motion
Type: Unlawful Detainer

SD0521-18 Non Motion
Type: Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

DMO0653-18 Motion
Type: Order to Show Cause Re: Pendente Lite Custody

Page 3 of 3

12/17/2018

12/18/2018

11/2/2018

11/16/2018

10/19/2018

11/17/2018

12/27/2018

14

13

60

46

74

45



	C_M - Under Advisement V2

