Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report January 1, 2019

Please contact Danielle T. Rosete, Superior Court Clerk of Court at drosete@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for questions about the report.

Judge	Case Number	Туре	Under Advisement Date	# of days
ding Judge Alberto C. Lamorena III (4)				
Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	CF0272-16	Motion	11/9/2018	53
	Type: Motion for Acquittal;	Motion for New Trial		
	DM0554-14	Motion	11/13/2018	49
	Type: Plaintiff's Second Mo	otion for Order to Sh	ow Cause and Contempt and Memorandum of	Points and Authoritie
	DM0554-14	Motion	11/13/2018	49
	Type: Defendant's Motion	for Order to Show Ca	ause & Contempt; Motion to Enforce Decrees;	
	CF0027-18 Type: Motion to Strike	Motion	11/21/2018	41
	Type. Weden to came			
e Michael J. Bordallo (4)				
Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	CF0619-18	Motion	12/1/2018	31
	Type: Motion to Dismiss		12/1/2010	
	DM0180-12	Motion	12/10/2018	21
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)	Type: Relief and Modificati	on of Judgment		
	DM0505-17	Non Motion	10/26/2018	67
	Type: Order to Show Caus	se		
	DM0385-18 Type: Default Hearing	Non Motion	12/4/2018	28
Anita A Culcula (0)	. ypo. Doladit Healing			
e Anita A Sukola (9)				
Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	CF0329-17	Motion	11/05/2018	56
	Type: Motion to Suppress			
	CF0693-16 Type: Motion to Suppress	Motion	11/09/2018	52
	DM0287-18 Type: Motion to Set Aside	Motion Entry of Default	11/15/2018	46
	CF0023-18	Motion	12/04/2018	27
	Type: Motion to Disqualify	WICHOIT	12/04/2010	41
	CF0315-17	Motion	12/06/2018	25
	Type: Motion to Suppress			
	SP0132-18	Motion	12/13/2018	18
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)				
	SP0119-18	Non Motion	10/4/2018	89
	Type: Petition for Expungn	nent		
	SP0086-17	Non Motion	11/13/2018	48
	Type: Petition for Judicial F	Review		
	SP0058-18	Non Motion	12/27/2018	4
	Type: Re: Order to Show C			

Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (6)

	Pending Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	Тур	CF0133-18 e: Motion to Sever	Motion	11/21/2018	41
	Тур	CF0297-14 e: Motion for Sentence Ro	Motion eduction	12/13/2018	19
	Тур	CF0244-18 e: Motion to Allow in Alleg	Motion ged Victim's Behavior	12/18/2018	14
	Тур	DM0300-18 e: Defendant's Motion to S	Motion Set Aside Entry of Default	12/20/2018	12
	Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)		·		
	Тур	PR0095-14 e: Final Distribution	Non Motion	10/4/2018	89
	Тур		Non Motion of Fact & Conclusions of Law	11/13/2018	49
<u>Judge</u>	Vernon P. Perez (7)				
	Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	Тур	CV0451-18 e: Defendant's Motion to D	Motion Dismiss Amended Complaint	10/31/2018	62
	Тур	CF0632-14 e: Motion for Reduction of	Motion Sentence	11/9/2018	53
	Тур	SP0125-13 e: Motion for Reconsidera	Motion tion	11/16/2018	46
	Тур	CF0241-16 e: Defendant's Motion to S	Motion Sever Counts	11/28/2018	34
	Тур	CV0748-18 e: Motion to Dismiss	Motion	12/14/2018	17
	Тур	CV0748-18 e: Motion to Dismiss	Motion	12/14/2018	17
	Тур	CF0655-17 e: Motion for Acquittal	Motion	12/20/2018	12
<u>Judge</u>	Maria T Cenzon (3)				
	Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	Тур	CV0883-17 e: Motion to Dismiss Coun	Motion at One of the Complaint	10/22/2018	71
	Tvp	DM0632-17 e: Defendant's Motions to	Motion Compel Discovery	11/30/2018	32
	Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)		· · · · · ·		
		PR0063-76 e: Objection to Distribution	Non Motion	11/5/2018	57
		,			
<u>Judge</u>	Elyze M. Iriarte (8)				
	Motions (90 day Deadline)	DM0372-17 e: Motion for Payment of 0	Motion	10/30/2018	63
	Тур	CV0735-18	Motion	12/17/2018	14
	Тур	e: Motion to Consolidate			
	Тур	CV0736-18 e: Motion to Consolidate	Motion	12/17/2018	14
	Tvn	CV0426-18 e: Motion to Consolidate	Motion	12/17/2018	14
	.,,,,				

	CV0425-18	Motion	12/17/2018	14	
	Type: Motion to Consolidate				
	CV0478-18	Motion	12/18/2018	13	
	Type: Motion for Judicial Notice and Summary Judgment				
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)					
	CV0419-15	Non Motion	11/2/2018	60	
			11/2/2010	00	
	Type: Bench Trial - Finding of Facts & Conclusions of Law				
	DM0215-18	Non Motion	11/16/2018	46	
	Type: Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law				

Magistrate Judge Benjamin C. Sison, Jr.

No Pending Motions and Non-Motions

Magistrate Judge Jonathan R. Quan (2)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

		CV0894-18	Non Motion	10/19/2018	74	
		Type: Unlawful Detainer				
		SD0521-18	Non Motion	11/17/2018	45	
		Type: Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law				
Referee Linda L. In	igles (1)					
Motions (90 d	day Deadline)	DM0653-18	Motion	12/27/2018	5	

Type: Order to Show Cause Re: Pendente Lite Custody

Referee Bridget Ann Keith

No Pending Motions and Non-Motions